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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	ARC 12.2

	Chair:
	Omar Elloumi, Alcatel Lucent

Nicolas Damour, Sierra Wireless

Mitch Tseng, Huawei

	Secretary:
	Karen Hughes/Gerry McAuley, ETSI

	Meeting Date:
	11/09/2014

	Meeting Details:
	Meeting Format –Ordinary

https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/351843178


	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


oneM2M Notice
The document to which this cover statement is attached is submitted to oneM2M.  Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of oneM2M, constitutes acceptance of and agreement to be bound by terms of the Working Procedures and the Partnership Agreement, including the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Principles Governing oneM2M Work found in Annex 1 of the Partnership Agreement.
Opening of meeting 

1.1 Welcome
Omar Eloumi welcomed the delegates and drew their attention to the oneM2M Notice on the cover page of the agenda.
1.2
Schedule

1.3
Attendees
2
Review and Approval of Agenda
ARC-2014-1529-agenda_12_2
ARC-2014-1529R01-agenda_12_2 was AGREED
3
Review and Approval of previous Minutes 

By Correspondence

4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting

Status for documents for Approval by correspondence (Gerry)

Progress TSs

Issue list from WG3

	Is non-Blocking asynchronous in Release 1?

	Partial Updates – differentiate the primitives

	Short names

	Presence of attributes in response message

	Align the Recourse descriptions with the New template in Annex I


5
Action Item Status

6
Contributions
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Short doc nb

	 Shortname
	 Source
	 Uploaded

	ARC-2014-1527
	Collection pattern for OneM2M
	Mahdi, LAAS-CNRS
	2014-09-05


· Previous concerns included the size of the URI and hierarchy, but these have been addressed here.
· Proposal to present this at the face to face meeting.
· Collection and link.

· How to proceed? Is it an essential change?
· There was support to include it now as it is not very big and would bring a lot of benefits.

· However, others are of the opinion that this is an optimization. It is not fixing something that is broken.

· The outstanding issues must take priority.

· How would this affect the API version number?

· We are currently missing the ability of the AE to discover the contents of a CSE. Is that an essential change?

· Please put it into the oneM2M template for the face to face meeting.

· It seems that there is no consensus that this is an essential change that needs to be fixed for Release 1 in January.
ARC-2014-1527 was Noted
	ARC-2014-1526
	Modification of Clause 10.2.18 for conforming to new Resource Operation Template
	Rajesh Bhalla, ZTE
	2014-09-05


ARC-2014-1526 was Postponed
	ARC-2014-1516
	attribute access mode
	LG Electronics
	2014-08-08


ARC-2014-1516 was Postponed
9
Planning for next Meeting(s)

	ARC 12.3 
	https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/357456698 
	2014-09-18 12:00  (GMT) 


This is a tentative ad-hoc call that will be cancelled unless someone raises specific issues before close of business tomorrow.
8
Any other business
Use of square brackets

· Wolfgang to help clarify the notation needed. Clear definition on the use of the different types of brackets.

Update from Joint SEC ARC

· Wolfgang gave an update on the AE-ID discussions on the joint SEC ARC.

Conf call Thurs 18th
· This is a tentative ad-hoc call. If there are any issues to discuss during the call, please contact Omar before close of business tomorrow, otherwise the call will be cancelled.

9
Closure of meeting


Annex 1
Participants list

	Last Name
	First Name
	Organisation

	Ben Alaya
	Mahdi
	mbenalay@laas.fr

	Bhalla
	Rajesh
	rabhalla@ztetx.com

	Brown
	Phil
	phil.brown@interdigital.com

	Carey
	Tim
	timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com

	Choi
	Heedong
	heedong.choi@lge.com

	Damour
	Nicolas
	ndamour@sierrawireless.com

	Elloumi
	Omar
	omar.elloumi@alcatel-lucent.com

	Foti
	George
	george.foti@ericsson.com

	Granzow
	Wolfgang
	wgranzow@qti.qualcomm.com

	Hong
	Yingjie
	hong.yingjie@zte.com.cn

	Husain
	Syed
	shusain2016@gmail.com

	Keisala
	Ilkka
	ilkka.keisala@teliasonera.com

	Lenart
	Joe
	joe.lenart@hitachi-cta.com

	Lu
	Guang
	guang.lu@interdigital.com

	Lupano
	Michele
	michele.lupano@telecomitalia.it

	Medjiah
	SamirS
	medjiah@laas.fr

	Tseng
	Mitch
	mitch@t-infoserv.com

	Velez
	Laurent
	laurent.velez@etsi.org

	Yin
	Jiaxin (Jason)
	yinjiaxin@huawei.com

	da Silva
	Francisco
	francisco.dasilva@huawei.com

	guo
	Yali
	guoyali@haierubic.com

	tao
	Yuan
	taoyuan.tao@huawei.com
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